Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
				Attorney Docket No.	112689
То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	Frademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached docur	nent.	
To1	al number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>		
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Hiroji OHIGASHI		YAMAG. 1-4-12, K	address of receiving party: ATA UNIVERSITY OJIRAKAWA-MACH ATA CITY, YAMAG.	
	B. Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	namc(s) & address(es) atta ☐Yes ⊠ N	
	⊠ Assignment	Mcrger			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: August 21	, 2002			
4.	A. If this document is being file	ed together with anew appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:	
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10	0/133,747	C. Patent No.(	(s)	
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yeş 🖾 No		
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	applications and patents in	volved: 1
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_		ge Deposit Account No CFR 3.41) in the amoun	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	; :2320 :36-6400		ayment or charge any undenumber 15-0461.	rpayment to
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	nelief, the foregoing informa		t and any attached copy is  September 10, 2002	a true copy of
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No.		Date:	<u>- september 10, 2002</u>	<del></del> -

PATENT

700017116

**REEL: 013072 FRAME: 0145** 

<b>沐</b> 刨	型002	00/	2
	表/复	بط	(01125/
	_		

	1124	0.	LIFF & BERRI	DGE, PLC		<u>個</u> ( 15人ご乾/ソ
			ASSIGNMEN	T		11:
	(1)	<u> Hiroji</u>	OHIGASHI	(5)		本国議》 V:
Insert	(2)			(6)		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		.,
	(4)		<del></del>	(8)		
		h of the undersi				uable consideration assign, transfer and
Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YAM	AGATA UNIVE	ERŞITY		
Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-4-12,	Kojirakawa	a-Machi, Yar	nagata City	, Yamagata I
Insert	divisio	onal, continuations and reexamin	applications for pate on, substitute, and relation certificates the FOR FABRICA	cissue application() at may be granted	s), and all Letters P on the invention kn	atent, extensions,
Identification	, ,				<del>-</del>	•••
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No	112689			
Number, or Foreign	for wh		gned has (have) exe			United States of Am
Number, or Foreign	for wh	ich the undersi in date herewith	gned hás (have) éxe			
Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	for wh on eve (12)	ich the undersign date herewith	gned has (have) exe nor ust 21, 2002	cuted an applicatio	n for patent in the l	Jnited States of Am
Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application	for wh on eve (12)	ich the undersign date herewith  on Aug  U.S. application	gned has (have) exe i Or	cuted an applicatio	n for patent in the l	

August 21, 2002	Taylor Signature Minaria	rical:
<u> </u>		
	Inventor Signature Hiroji OHIGASH	<u> </u>
	Inventor Signature	

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

August 21, 2002

**PATENT REEL: 013072 FRAME: 0146** 

2002

August 21,

Date